# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
10/01/1997

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acuity Imaging, Inc.		10/01/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acuity Imaging LLC
Street Address:	9 Townsend West
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03060
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1531778	I-PAK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-1434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

603-623-5111 Phone:

Email: tmfilings@nhpatlaw.com

BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIEMENS-05002 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire
Signature:	/djb/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0416** 

900059387

Date:	10/04/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Acuity Imaging, Inc to Acuity Imaging LLC#page1.tif source=Acuity Imaging, Inc to Acuity Imaging LLC#page2.tif source=Acuity Imaging, Inc to Acuity Imaging LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0417

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERMIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACUITY IMAGING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACUITY IMAGING LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUITY IMAGING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2803236 8100M

971330625

AUTHENTICATION: 8681910

DATE:

10-01-97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0418

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AM 10/01/1997 971330625 - 2803236

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
ACUITY IMAGING, INC.
INTO
ACUITY IMAGING LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the
Delaware General Corporation Law and
Section 18-203 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the Surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"), hereby sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Surviving LLC is Acuity Imaging LLC; its state of formation is Delaware.

SECOND: The name of the Non-Surviving corporation is Acuity Imaging, Inc.; its state of incorporation is Delaware.

THIRD: In Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation and limited liability company in accordance with, respectively, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Acuity Imaging LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC.

FIFTH: 'The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC; the address of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0419

said principal place of business is as follows: 9 Townsend West, Nashua, New Hampshire

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent corporation or limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate is hereby executed on the 30th day of September, 1997.

### ACUITY IMAGING LLC

By: Robotic Vision Systems, Inc. - Manager

By: /s/Robert H. Walker
Robert H. Walker, Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0420